No. 541 Criminal Trials

State of Maryland
vS.

Lidge Schowgurow

PETITION AND ORDER FOR FEE

—

i

Filed September 6, 1966,



IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND
STATE OF MARYLAND
Vs, : Criminal No. 541

LIDGE SCHOWGUROW :

PETITION FOR COUNSEL FEE

The petitlon‘of J. Grahame Walker respectfully represents to
the Court as follows:

1, That heretofore the petitioner was appointed by the
Circuit Court for Cecil County, Maryland to represent the above-
named Lidge Schowgurow in the re-trial of the case wherein he was
charged with first degree murder.

2. That thereafter the proceedings were removed to Garrett
County and a trial was had commencing May 9, 1966 at which the
Jury was unable to arrive at a verdict.

3. That subsequent to said trial petiticner conferred with
the defendant and the State's Attorney for Cecil County and
negotiated a terminatlion of the proceedings deemed to be in the
best interests of the defendant.

4, That petitioner incurred certain expenses and devoted
many hours of hils professional time to this matter as shown on
Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREFORE petitioner prays:

1. That the Court award him a reasonable attorney's fee for
his services herein.

2. That the Court award him the sum of $105.26 for expenses

incurred.




3. For such other and further relief which is just,

ttorney for Sbhowgurow

STATE OF MARYLAND
COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY, to wit:

I hereby certify that on the &E-day of Qu;wj , 1966,
before me the subscriber, a Notary Public of the Siate and County
aforesaid, personally appeared J. Grahame Walker, who made oath
in due form of law that the matters and things set forth in the

foregoing petltion are true to the best of his knowledge and bellef)

_,\\‘:
Kol & [ ma
oo /R/\IILJ d - ('kclqa““-w
ty

Notary Publi

[¢]




1966
July 6

August 3

August 24

August 25

Mileage, 800 miles at $.10

Tolls

EXHIBIT A

Travel Bethesda to Elkton and back 200 miles
Consultation State's Attorney and Defendant
and travel time - one day

Tolls $3.00

Travel Bethesda to Elkton and back 200 miles
Consultation State's Attorney and Defendant
and travel time - one day

Tolls $3.00

Bethesda to Ogkland - 200 miles
Meals $7 .00
Room $8.76

Travel time - one day

. Oakland to Bethesda 200 miles

Meals $3.50

Appearance in Court and travel time - one day

Summary
$80.00
6.00
19.26

Motel and meals

FFour working days out of office




STATE OF MARYLAND : NO. 541 CRIMINAL TRIALS

VS. : IN THE CIRCUIT CCURT FOR

LIDGE SCHOWGURCW : GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND

ORDER OF COURT

Upon the aforegoing petition, it is this 6th
day of September, 1966, ORDERED by the Circuit Court
for Garrett Bounty, Maryland, that J. Grahame Walker,
Attorney at Law, be and he is hereby allowed the sum
of Four-hundred Dollars ($400.00) as counsel fee and
One-~hundred five Dollars and twenty-six cents {($105.26)
as expenses incurred in the above entitled case and
thi/ ame be paid by the Board of County Commissioners
of ééé%I’County, Maryland.

/ﬁu/m/“ i // @wJLQ

Stuart F. Hamill, Judge
Fourth Judicial berUlt
Court House

QCakland, Maryland




STATE OF MARYLAND * CASE NO. 53*\

ves * CRIMINAL DOCKET,
LIDGE SCHOWGUROW * IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR
* GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND

PETITION FOR PAYMENT OF EXPENSES

TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF SAID COURT:

The Petition of W, Dwight Stover, Attorney at Law,
respectfully represents:

1. That Doctor Richard W. Trevaskis, Jr., 220
Baltimore Avenue, Cumberland, Maryland, was engaged by counsel for
Lidge Schowgurow to examine the said Lidge Schowgurow.

2. That the said Doctor Richard W. Trevaskis, Jr. was

engaged under the Order of this Honorable Court and in pursuance

i

the said Doctor Richard W. Trevaskis, Jr. did exanmine Lidge
Schowgurow and testified at the trial of the said defendant on
May 10, 1966,

3. That the said Doctor Richard W. Travaskis, Jr. has
charged the sum of $250.00 for his services and in the opinion of
your petitioner the said charge is reasonable.

Wherefore, your petitioner respect fully prays this

Honorable Court to pass an order allowing Doctor Richard W.

;- or, Tn@ BUR of $250.00 to cover his expenses and fee

in the above entitled case.

Attorney. at
Garrett National Bank Building
Oakland, Maryland
Deerfield 4-2561




i

RICHARD W. TREVASKIS, JR., M.D.
220 BALTIMORE AVENUE
CUMBERLAND., MARYLAND

PARKVIEW 2-8322

] May 13, 1966
W. Dwipht Stover

Garrett National Building
Oakland, HMaryland 21550

FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED

Lidge Schowpurow $250.00



